BEFORE THE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

CASE 2021 – 00403

GAS COST ADJUSTMENT AND REVISED RATES OF
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. PROPOSED TO BECOME

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 2021 BILLINGS

Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. AMENDED AND REVISED
Comparison of Current and Proposed GCAs

Line Sept 2021 Dec 21
No. CURRENT PROPOSED DIFFERENCE

1 Commodity Cost of Gas $3.5171 $5.1351 $1.6180

2 Demand Cost of Gas $2.1526 $1.6682 ($0.4844)

3 Total: Expected Gas Cost (EGC) $5.6697 $6.8033 $1.1336

4 SAS Refund Adjustment $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000

5 Balancing Adjustment ($0.0429) $0.0070 $0.0499

6 Supplier Refund Adjustment $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000

7 Actual Cost Adjustment ($0.3794) $0.2640 $0.6434

8 Performance Based Rate Adjustment $0.1555 $0.1555 $0.0000

9 Cost of Gas to Tariff Customers (GCA) $5.4029 $7.2298 $1.8269

10 Transportation TOP Refund Adjustment $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000

11 Banking and Balancing Service $0.0469 $0.0320 ($0.0149)

12 Rate Schedule FI and GSO
13 Customer Demand Charge $11.9675 $9.2423 ($2.7252)

Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. AMENDED AND REVISED
Gas Cost Adjustment Clause
Gas Cost Recovery Rate
Dec 21 - Feb 22

Line
No. Description Amount Expires

1 Expected Gas Cost (EGC) Schedule No. 1 $6.8033 11-30-22

2 Total Actual Cost Adjustment (ACA) Schedule No. 2 $0.2640
Case No. 2021-00027 $0.1471 02-28-22
Case No. 2021-00184 ($0.1571) 05-31-22
Case No. 2021-00308 ($0.2736) 08-31-22
Case No. 2021-00403 $0.5476 11-30-22

3 Total Supplier Refund Adjustment (RA) Schedule No. 4 $0.0000

4 Balancing Adjustment (BA) Schedule No. 3 Case No. 2021-00403 $0.0070 11-30-22

5 Performance Based Rate Adjustment (PBRA) Schedule No. 6 Case No. 2021-00184 $0.1555 05-31-22

[…]

October 2020 297,940 $0.2167 $64,564 $2,156,016
November 2020 610,026 $0.2167 $132,193 $2,023,823
December 2020 1,455,774 $0.2167 $315,466 $1,708,357
January 2021 2,260,482 $0.2167 $489,846 $1,218,511
February 2021 2,406,504 $0.2167 $521,489 $697,022
March 2021 1,802,758 $0.2167 $390,658 $306,364
April 2021 845,263 $0.2167 $183,168 $123,196
May 2021 572,168 $0.2167 $123,989 ($793)
June 2021 REVISED 852 $0.2167 $185 ($978)
January 2020 - Adjustment ($1,018) $40

$2,415,410

SUMMARY:
SURCHARGE AMOUNT $2,415,451

AMOUNT  COLLECTED $2,415,410

TOTAL REMAINING TO BE
COLLECTED $40.44

Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.
PBR Incentive Adjustment

Supporting Data

PIPELINE COMPANY TARIFF SHEETS

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC V.1.

FERC Tariff Currently Effective Rates

Fourth Revised Volume No. 1 FTS Rates

 Pro Forma Version 72.0.0

Issued On: October 29, 2021 Effective On:

Currently Effective Rates

Applicable to Rate Schedule FTS

Rate Per Dth

 Base Tariff

Rate

1/ 2/

TCRA

Rates

EPCA

Rates

OTRA

Rates

CCRM-T

Rates

Total

Effective

Rate 2/ 4/

Daily

Rate

2/ 4/

Rate Schedule FTS

Reservation Charge 3/   $ 9.046 0.277 0.103 0.166 0.00 9.592 0.3154

Commodity

   Maximum
¢ 0.62 0.10 0.66 0.00 0.00 1.38 1.38

   Minimum   ¢ 0.62 0.10 0.66 0.00 0.00 1.38 1.38

Overrun

   Maximum   ¢ 30.36 1.01 1.00 0.55 0.00 32.92 32.92

   Minimum ¢ 0.62 0.10 0.66 0.00 0.00 1.38 1.38

1/  Excludes Account 858 expenses and Electric Power Costs which are recovered through Columbia's Transportation Costs Rate

Adjustment (TCRA) and Electric Power Costs Adjustment (EPCA), respectively.

2/  Excludes the Annual Charge Adjustment (ACA) Surcharge.  An ACA Commodity surcharge per Dth shall be assessed where

applicable pursuant to Section 154.402 of the Commission’s Regulations and in accordance with Section 34 of the GTC of

Transporter’s FERC Gas Tariff.  The ACA unit charge authorized for each fiscal year (commencing October 1) by the

Commission and posted on its website (http://www.ferc.gov) is incorporated herein by reference.